



TABULATION OF BIDS
2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 5/10/2022
TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID - LITTLE MACK	BASE BID - JEFFERSON	BID TOTAL	
1	DiLisio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 932,229.00	\$ 354,436.00	\$ 1,286,665.00	
2	Cipparone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,043,835.00	\$ 399,357.50	\$ 1,443,192.50	*
3	Florence Cement Company	\$ 1,079,623.00	\$ 420,698.50	\$ 1,500,321.50	
4	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,083,520.00	\$ 417,085.00	\$ 1,500,605.00	
5	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 1,274,056.00 *	\$ 466,891.00 *	\$ 1,740,947.00 *	*
6	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 1,378,585.00	\$ 537,817.50	\$ 1,916,402.50	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Dr
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd., Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid - Little Mack (12 Mile to 10 Mile)									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	25,250.00	25,250.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	14.00	1,400.00	20.00	2,000.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	80	Syd	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	20.00	1,600.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	12.25	2,450.00	20.00	4,000.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	200	Cyd	18.00	3,600.00	20.00	4,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	8	Ea	300.00	2,400.00	530.00	4,240.00	415.00	3,320.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	438.00	3,504.00	700.00	5,600.00	480.00	3,840.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	26	Ea	275.00	7,150.00	950.00	24,700.00	375.00	9,750.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	100.00	4,000.00	350.00	14,000.00	330.00	13,200.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	20	Ea	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	190.00	3,800.00
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	10	Ea	516.00	5,160.00	500.00	5,000.00	825.00	8,250.00
13.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	516.00	1,548.00	565.00	1,695.00	565.00	1,695.00
14.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	589.00	1,767.00	525.00	1,575.00	660.00	1,980.00
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	400	Ft	15.00	6,000.00	14.50	5,800.00	18.50	7,400.00
16.	Joint, Expansion, E2	200	Ft	5.00	1,000.00	15.50	3,100.00	35.00	7,000.00
17.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	185.00	925.00
18.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	6,500	Ea	3.00	19,500.00	4.75	30,875.00	10.00	65,000.00
19.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	11,500	Syd	59.40	683,100.00	55.70	640,550.00	53.00	609,500.00
20.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	200	Ft	12.00	2,400.00	11.50	2,300.00	11.25	2,250.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	19,000	Ft	1.50	28,500.00	1.45	27,550.00	2.00	38,000.00
22.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	11,500	Syd	8.60	98,900.00	12.50	143,750.00	10.00	115,000.00
23.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	54.00	8,100.00	42.00	6,300.00	75.00	11,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Dr
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd., Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	60.00	3,000.00	52.00	2,600.00	85.00	4,250.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	40.00	4,000.00
26.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	30.00	600.00	35.00	700.00	30.65	613.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	5.00	2,000.00	10.50	4,200.00	10.00	4,000.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	11.50	1,150.00	15.00	1,500.00
29.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	8.00	1,600.00	12.50	2,500.00	20.00	4,000.00
30.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	1.00	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	20.50	20,500.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1,000	Syd	1.00	1,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	25.00	25,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID - LITTLE MACK (12 MILE TO 10 MILE):				\$	932,229.00	\$	1,043,835.00	\$	1,079,623.00
Base Bid - Jefferson (13 Mile to 12 Mile)									
33.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	300	Ft	25.00	7,500.00	14.00	4,200.00	20.00	6,000.00
34.	Sidewalk, Rem	50	Syd	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	20.61	1,030.50
35.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	12.25	2,450.00	20.00	4,000.00
36.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	66.65	6,665.00
37.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	18.00	1,800.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	530.00	2,650.00	415.00	2,075.00
39.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	438.00	2,190.00	700.00	3,500.00	480.00	2,400.00
40.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	275.00	2,750.00	950.00	9,500.00	375.00	3,750.00
41.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	330.00	6,600.00
42.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	190.00	1,900.00
43.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	5	Ea	516.00	2,580.00	500.00	2,500.00	825.00	4,125.00
44.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	516.00	1,548.00	565.00	1,695.00	565.00	1,695.00
45.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	589.00	1,178.00	525.00	1,050.00	660.00	1,320.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.
 23525 Lakepointe Dr
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd., Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	DiLisio Contracting, Inc.		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	200	Ft	15.00	3,000.00	14.50	2,900.00	18.50	3,700.00
47.	Joint, Expansion, E2	120	Ft	5.00	600.00	15.50	1,860.00	35.00	4,200.00
48.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	185.00	925.00
49.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,250	Ea	3.00	6,750.00	4.75	10,687.50	10.00	22,500.00
50.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	4,000	Syd	59.40	237,600.00	55.70	222,800.00	53.00	212,000.00
51.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/3/4 inch Dowels	120	Ft	12.00	1,440.00	11.50	1,380.00	11.25	1,350.00
52.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	6,800	Ft	1.50	10,200.00	1.45	9,860.00	2.00	13,600.00
53.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,000	Syd	8.60	34,400.00	12.50	50,000.00	10.00	40,000.00
54.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	54.00	8,100.00	42.00	6,300.00	75.00	11,250.00
55.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	60.00	3,000.00	52.00	2,600.00	85.00	4,250.00
56.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	300	Ft	25.00	7,500.00	25.00	7,500.00	40.00	12,000.00
57.	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	30.00	600.00	35.00	700.00	30.65	613.00
58.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	5.00	750.00	10.50	1,575.00	10.00	1,500.00
59.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	11.50	1,150.00	15.00	1,500.00
60.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	8.00	1,600.00	12.50	2,500.00	20.00	4,000.00
61.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
62.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	2.00	1,000.00	20.50	10,250.00
63.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	5.00	2,500.00	25.00	12,500.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID - JEFFERSON (13 MILE TO 12 MILE):				\$	354,436.00	\$	399,357.50 *	\$	420,698.50
GRAND TOTAL LITTLE MACK 12 MILE - 10 MILE + JEFFERSON 13 MILE - 12 MILE:				\$	1,286,665.00	\$	1,443,192.50 *	\$	1,500,321.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid - Little Mack (12 Mile to 10 Mile)									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (3% Max)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	14.30	1,430.00	20.00	2,000.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	80	Syd	12.00	960.00	21.00	1,680.00	12.00	960.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	12.00	2,400.00	11.50	2,300.00	12.00	2,400.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	65.00	6,500.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	200	Cyd	30.00	6,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	65.00	13,000.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	8	Ea	325.00	2,600.00	400.00	3,200.00	425.00	3,400.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	400.00	3,200.00	500.00	4,000.00	550.00	4,400.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	26	Ea	350.00	9,100.00	250.00	6,500.00	450.00	11,700.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	40	Ft	175.00	7,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	250.00	10,000.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	20	Ea	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	350.00	7,000.00
12.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	10	Ea	600.00	6,000.00	817.00	8,170.00	560.00	5,600.00
13.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	670.00	2,010.00	842.00	2,526.00	650.00	1,950.00
14.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	845.00	2,535.00	650.00	1,950.00
15.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	400	Ft	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	17.00	6,800.00
16.	Joint, Expansion, E2	200	Ft	17.00	3,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	28.00	5,600.00
17.	Cement	5	Ton	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00
18.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	6,500	Ea	6.50	42,250.00	7.00	45,500.00	10.00	65,000.00
19.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	11,500	Syd	63.00	724,500.00	78.00	897,000.00	71.00	816,500.00
20.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/ 3/4 inch Dowels	200	Ft	30.00	6,000.00	19.25	3,850.00 *	16.00	3,200.00
21.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	19,000	Ft	1.95	37,050.00	3.00	57,000.00	3.00	57,000.00
22.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	11,500	Syd	9.50	109,250.00	8.75	100,625.00	13.50	155,250.00
23.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	53.00	7,950.00	56.00	8,400.00	58.00	8,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		JB Contractors Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	60.00	3,000.00	66.00	3,300.00	65.00	3,250.00
25.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	100	Ft	45.00	4,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
26.	Defectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	40.00	800.00	37.00	740.00	55.00	1,100.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	400	Sft	8.00	3,200.00	5.00	2,000.00	7.25	2,900.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	9.50	950.00	6.50	650.00	8.25	825.00
29.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	11.00	2,200.00	10.00	2,000.00	9.25	1,850.00
30.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	9.00	9,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	10.50	10,500.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1,000	Syd	18.00	18,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	20.00	20,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID - LITTLE MACK (12 MILE TO 10 MILE):				\$	1,083,520.00	\$	1,274,056.00 *	\$	1,378,585.00
Base Bid - Jefferson (13 Mile to 12 Mile)									
33.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	300	Ft	18.00	5,400.00	14.30	4,290.00	20.00	6,000.00
34.	Sidewalk, Rem	50	Syd	10.00	500.00	21.00	1,050.00	12.00	600.00
35.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	200	Syd	10.00	2,000.00	11.50	2,300.00	12.00	2,400.00
36.	_Subgrade Undercutting	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	65.00	6,500.00
37.	Maintenance Gravel, LM	100	Cyd	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	65.00	6,500.00
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	425.00	2,125.00
39.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	550.00	2,750.00
40.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	350.00	3,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	450.00	4,500.00
41.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
42.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	10	Ea	125.00	1,250.00	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
43.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	5	Ea	600.00	3,000.00	817.00	4,085.00	560.00	2,800.00
44.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Manhole	3	Ea	670.00	2,010.00	842.00	2,526.00	650.00	1,950.00
45.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	850.00	1,700.00	650.00	1,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 2022 MAJOR ROAD CONCRETE
 PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0577

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		JB Contractors Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	200	Ft	18.00	3,600.00	20.00	4,000.00	17.00	3,400.00
47.	Joint, Expansion, E2	120	Ft	17.00	2,040.00	12.00	1,440.00	28.00	3,360.00
48.	Cement	5	Ton	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00
49.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	2,250	Ea	6.50	14,625.00	7.00	15,750.00	10.00	22,500.00
50.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	4,000	Syd	65.50	262,000.00	78.00	312,000.00	71.00	284,000.00
51.	_Joint Expansion, ERG, w/3/4 inch Dowels	120	Ft	25.00	3,000.00	19.25	2,310.00	16.00	1,920.00
52.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	6,800	Ft	1.95	13,260.00	3.00	20,400.00 *	3.00	20,400.00
53.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,000	Syd	9.75	39,000.00	8.75	35,000.00	13.50	54,000.00
54.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	54.00	8,100.00	56.00	8,400.00	58.00	8,700.00
55.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	60.00	3,000.00	66.00	3,300.00	65.00	3,250.00
56.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3	300	Ft	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00	30.00	9,000.00
57.	Defectable Warning Surface	20	Ft	40.00	800.00	37.00	740.00	55.00	1,100.00
58.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	8.00	1,200.00	5.00	750.00	7.25	1,087.50
59.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	9.50	950.00	6.50	650.00	8.25	825.00
60.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	11.00	2,200.00	10.00	2,000.00	9.25	1,850.00
61.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
62.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	7.00	3,500.00	3.00	1,500.00	10.50	5,250.00
63.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	20.00	10,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID - JEFFERSON (13 MILE TO 12 MILE):				\$	417,085.00	\$	466,891.00 *	\$	537,817.50
GRAND TOTAL LITTLE MACK 12 MILE - 10 MILE + JEFFERSON 13 MILE - 12 MILE:				\$	1,500,605.00	\$	1,740,947.00 *	\$	1,916,402.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER